®
SpinCo is an incremental magnetic encoder system designed for use as
primary position and speed feedback sensor for machine tool spindles.
It consists of two key elements, a readhead and a magnetic ring.
RLS proven AMR and GMR sensor technologies are used for sensing
magnetized pattern on the magnetic ring to ensure accurate and reliable
operation over the entire operating range.
Features and benefits

Installation instructions
* Not provided.
Slip the ring onto the mating shaft applying equal or uniform force along the whole ring circumference.
Installation by press-fitting
Ring
Outer
diameter - OD
Inner
diameter - ID
Shaft diameter
(clearance fit installation,
fasteners, gluing) - Ds
Shaft outer diameter
(press fit or shrinkage
press fit) - Dspd
MR031U020 31.15 ±0.1 20 H7 20 g6
–0.007
20 r6
0.041
–0.02 0.028
MR040U030 40.15 ±0.1 30 H7 30 g6
–0.007
30 r6
0.041
–0.02 0.028
MR050U040 50.25 ±0.1 40 H7 40 g6
–0.009
40 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR063U040 63.05 ±0.1 40 H7 40 g6
–0.009
40 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR063U050 63.05 ±0.1 50 H7 50 g6
–0.009
50 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR081U060 80.85 ±0.1 60 H7 60 g6
–0.01
60 r6
0.06
–0.029 0.041
MR114U095 113.95 ±0.1 95 H7 95 g6
–0.012
95 r6
0.073
–0.034 0.051
MR127U100 126.65 ±0.1 100 H7 100 g6
–0.012
100 r6
0.073
–0.034 0.051
MR162U143 162.35 ±0.1 143 H7 143 g6
–0.014
143 r6
0.09
–0.039 0.065
MR176X130 176.2 ±0.15 130 H6 130 g5
–0.014
130 p5
0.061
–0.032 0.043

ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH ARE DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED. All sales are subject to seller’s exclusive terms
and conditions of sale which, where the seller is (a) RLS Merilna tehnika d. o. o., are available at https://www.rls.si/eng/salesterms, (b) Renishaw, Inc., are available at https://
www.renishaw.com/legal/en/--42186, or (c) another person, are available on request, and in each case, are incorporated herein by reference, and are the exclusive terms of
sale.  No other terms and conditions apply. Buyer is not authorized to make any statements or representations that expand upon or extend the environmental limitations and
operating parameters of the products, or which imply permitted usage outside of that expressly stated on the datasheet or agreed to in writing by seller.
Visit our website to contact your nearest sales representative.
Document issues
Issue Date Page Description
4 16. 2. 2022 21 Hysteresis added
5 2. 2. 2023 4 Surface markings added
6 10. 7. 2023 24, 25 Max. length amended
7 25. 10. 2023 22 Connector options amended
28 Table of available combinations amended
8 5. 7. 2024 6, 7 Encoder assembly with MR176X moved
7 Installation tolerances moved
17 Diameter for MR176X amended
29 Table of available combinations amended
9 2. 12. 2024 8 Installation tolerances amended